TRACK & FIELD ARCHIVES

1974 Class AA Boys Track & Field Results

100 Yard Dash

Place Name School Mark
1 Nelson Powell 10.0
2 Nubine Central -

3 Bush Riverton -

4 Meenan Kelly Walsh -

5 McCue Riverton -
220 Yard Dash

Place Name School Mark
1 Nelson Powell 22.8
2 Bush Riverton -

3 McCue Riverton -

4 Nubine Central -

5 Marshall Sheridan -
440 Yard Dash

Place Name School Mark
1 Ron McCue Riverton 51.8
2 Bush Riverton -
3 Christianson Kelly Walsh -
4 LeMasters Cody -
5 Obermuller Cody -

880 Yard Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Nichols Laramie 2:00.9
2 Arals Central -

3 Hunter Worland -

4 Salstrom East -

5 Kaufman Powell -
1 Mile Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Allen Central 4:29.8
2 Bundy Central -

3 Mendoza Worland -
4 Storie Kelly Walsh -
5 Bishop East -




2 Mile Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Steve Allen Central 9:43.7
2 Bundy Central -

3 Storie Kelly Walsh -
4 Mandoza Worland -
5 Vosler East -
120 Yard Hurdles
Place Name School Mark
1 Herbison Central 14.5
2 Jones Central -
3 Herbert Riverton -
4 Wait Natrona -
5 Doerr Gillette -
180 Yard Hurdles

Place Name School Mark
1 Herbison Central 19.3
2 Herbert Riverton -
3 Jones Central -
4 Grandbouche Kelly Walsh -
5 Adams Worland -

4 X 220 Yard Relay
Place School Mark
1 Central 1:32.5
2 Kelly Walsh -
3 Powell -
4 Sheridan -
5 Worland -
4 X 440 Yard Relay
Place School Mark
1 Riverton 3:32.1
2 Central -
3 Natrona -
4 Laramie -
5 Kelly Walsh -




Discus

Place Name School Mark
1 Jerry Gallegos East 144' 3.5"
2 Waddell Rawlins -

3 Jacobs Powell -
4 Kucera Riverton -
5 Christianson Kelly Walsh -
High Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Kirk Schmidt Riverton 5'10"
2 Edwards Sheridan -
3 Shanor East -
4 Pruter East -
5 Nuss Riverton -
Long Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Dirk Bush Riverton 21'2.5"
2 Slater Central -
3 Willman Riverton -
4 Kudar Lander -
5 Skinner Laramie -
Pole Vault
Place Name School Mark
1 Tim Lewis Kelly Walsh 13' 6"
2 Dennis Kelly Walsh -
3 Pilch East -
4 VanSlyke Lander -
5 McLeod East -
Shot Put

Place Name School Mark
1 Dave Dale Lander 50'9.75"
2 Waddell Rawlins -

3 Kawlulok Sheridan -
4 Myrick Powell -
5 Spaulding Kelly Walsh -




Place
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Triple Jump

Name School
Mike Lehnus Riverton
Skinner Laramie
Nelson Powell
Kudar Lander
Willman Riverton

rk

43' 8.5"

1974 Class AA Boys Team Scores
Mark

Place School
1 Central
2 Riverton
3 Kelly Walsh
4 Powell
5 East
6 Laramie
7 Worland
8 Lander
9 Sheridan
10 Rawlins
11 Natrona
12 Cody
13 Gillette

69
59
29
24
22
15
14
12
10
8

6
3
1

1974 Class A Boys Track & Field Results
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Place

100 Yard Dash

Name School
Howard Schultz Green River
Barnard Evanston
Brooks Torrington
MacKay Douglas
Frankovic Buffalo

220 Yard Dash

Name School
Howard Schultz Green River
Brooks Torrington
Kennicutt Wheatland
Nakamura Kemmerer
MacKay Douglas

440 Yard Dash

Name School

Howard Schultz

Green River

Mark
10.0

Mark
51.2



2 Hamer Torrington -
3 Dover Kemmerer -
4 Welch Lovell -
5 Patton Newcastle -
880 Yard Run
Place Name School Mark
1 Madden Lusk 2:08.0
2 Welch Lovell -
3 Price Buffalo -
4 Smith Greybull -
5 Mills Newcastle -
1 Mile Run
Place Name School Mark
1 Price Buffalo 4:48.2
2 Davis Evanston -
3 Welsch Torrington -
4 Braten Buffalo -
5 A. Henson Douglas -
2 Mile Run
Place Name School Mark
1 Davis Evanston 10:31.5
2 Welsch Torrington -
3 A. Henson Douglas -
4 Braten Buffalo -
5 Ralph Thermopolis -
120 Yard Hurdles
Place Name School Mark
1 Clinkenbeard Jackson 15.8
2 Meredith Douglas -
3 Adams Torrington -
4 Norman Buffalo -
5 Coverston Jackson -
180 Yard Hurdles
Place Name School Mark
1 Mitch Esponda Buffalo 20.1




2 Coverston Jackson -
3 Norman Buffalo -
4 Garland Greybull -
5 Rein Wheatland -
4 X 220 Yard Relay
Place School Mark
1 Torrington 1:36.0
2 Buffalo -
3 Evanston -
4 Kemmerer -
5 Jackson -
4 X 440 Yard Relay
Place School Mark
1 Torrington 3:38.2
2 Thermopolis -
3 Green River -
4 Kemmerer -
5 Lovell -
Discus
Place Name School Mark
1 Roxy Haines Torrington 152' 10.5"
2 Prickett Torrington -
3 Rollins Green River -
4 Schukei Torrington -
5 MacKay Douglas -
High Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Tony Christler Thermopolis 5'10"
2 Thompson Torrington -
3 Kautz Torrington -
4 Jameson Lovell -
5 Kelsey Lovell -
Long Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Kevin Smith Torrington 20' .5"




2 Esponda Buffalo -
3 Doerr Lovell -
4 Schultz Green River -
5 Kennicutt Wheatland -
Pole Vault
Place Name School Mark
1 Walter Duff Torrington 12' 0"
2 Campbell Buffalo -
3 Murphy Torrington -
4 Sandlian Torrington -
5 Rieves Buffalo -
5 Simmons Kemmerer -
Shot Put
Place Name School Mark
1 Gary Schukei Torrington 53'5"
2 Rollins Green River -
3 Prickett Torrington -
4 Sims Torrington -
5 MacKay Douglas -
Triple Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Mitch Esponda Buffalo 41' 7"
2 Richardson Thermopolis -
3 Johnson Star Valley -
4 Dixon Lovell -
5 Frankovic Buffalo -

1974 Class A Boys Team Scores

Place School Mark
1 Torrington 79
2 Buffalo 45
3 Green River 30
4 Evanston 17
5 Lovell 15
6 Thermopolis 15
7 Douglas 13
8 Jackson 12
9 Kemmerer 10

10 Lusk 6
11 Wheatland 5
12 Greybull 4
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1974 Class B Boys Track & Field Results

100 Yard Dash

Place Name School Mark
1 Padilla Medicine Bow 10.0
2 Martin Lingle -
3 Birdsley Cowley -
4 Shepperson Upton -
5 Wunder Lingle -

220 Yard Dash

Place Name School Mark
1 Padilla Medicine Bow 23.1
2 Shepperson Upton -
3 Applegate Glenrock -
4 Wunder Lingle -

440 Yard Dash

Place Name School Mark
1 Shepperson Upton 51.6
2 Birdsley Cowley -
3 Bizzle Burns -
4 Westling Wind River -

5 Wilson Meeteetse -
880 Yard Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Brisko Mountain View 2:08.1
2 Burgess Encampment -

3 Watson Guernsey -

4 Ash Upton -

5 Materi Upton -
1 Mile Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Watson Guersney 4:52.6
2 Rose Meeteetse -

3 Hansen Lingle -
4 Smith Encampment -
5 Miranda Hanna -




2 Mile Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Dick Miranda Hanna 10:35.7
2 Cooper Shoshoni -

3 Honholp Guernsey -

4 Fraser Sundance -

5 Stowe Wind River -
120 Yard Hurdles

Place Name School Mark
1 Padilla Medicine Bow 15.5
2 Lewis Guernsey -
3 Runner Wind River -
4 Hampton Upton -
5 Applegate Glenrock -

180 Yard Hurdles
Place Name School Mark
1 Hampton Upton 20.1
2 Hart Dubois -
3 Martin Lingle -
4 Penny Dubois -
5 Corman Guernsey -
4 X 220 Yard Relay

Place School Mark

1 Hanna 1:37.3

2 Guernsey -

3 Sundance -

4 Pinedale -

5 Basin -

4 X 440 Yard Relay

Place School Mark

1 Upton 3:38.6

2 Lingle -

3 Moorcroft -

4 Wind River -

5 Albin -




Discus

Place Name School Mark
1 Dan Devereaux Glenrock 143' 3.5"
2 Reher Pine Bluffs -

3 Reffalt Guernsey -
4 Mathis Upton -
5 Gutierrez Goshen Hole -
High Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Sanchez Hann 5'10"
2 McClean Tongue River -
3 Winters Pinedale -
4 Olson Basin -
5 Hampton Upton -
Long Jump

Place Name School Mark
1 Dean Applegate Glenrock 21'10.25"
2 Wilhelm Pine Bluffs -

3 Gauthier Moorcroft -
4 Hampton Upton -
5 Bassett Byron -
Pole Vault
Place Name School Mark
1 Jerry Penny Dubois 13" 1"
2 Eklund Albin -
3 Hart Dubois -
4 King Guernsey -
5 Hampton Upton -
Shot Put
Place Name School Mark
1 Monte Reher Pine Bluffs 53'1"
2 Poulous Hanna -
3 Demzin Sundance -
4 Reffault Guernsey -
5 Gutierrez Goshen Hole -




Place
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Triple Jump

Name School
Dean Applegate Glenrock
Devereaux Glenrock
Steege Burns
Wilhelm Pine Bluffs
Hart Dubois

Mark

42' 8.25"

1974 Class B Boys Team Scores
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School
Upton
Guernsey
Glenrock
Hanna
Medicine Bow
Lingle
Pine Bluffs
Dubois
Sundance
Wind River
Cowley
Burns
Encampment
Mountain View
Moorcroft
Pinedale
Meeteetse
Albin
Shoshoni
Tongue River
Basin
Goshen Hole
Byron

Mark
35.5
27.5
26.0
23.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
8.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.0
1.0

1974 Class C Boys Track & Field Results

Place
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Place

100 Yard Dash

Name School
Lee Fausset Ten Sleep
Preator Burlington
Ross Ten Sleep

Mines Farson
Jares Manderson

220 Yard Dash

Name School
Lee Fausset Ten Sleep

Mark
10.5

Mark
24.5



2 Preator Burlington -
3 Ross Ten Sleep -
4 Peterson Ten Sleep -
5 Johnson Burlington -
440 Yard Dash

Place Name School Mark
1 Dick Neves Burlington 53.7
2 Peterson Ten Sleep -
3 Johnson Burlington -
4 Smith Ten Sleep -
5 Hyatt Manderson -

880 Yard Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Tom Peterson Ten Sleep 2:13.8
2 Cook Burlington -
3 Patrick Manderson -
4 Wolcott Kaycee -
5 Roberts Morrow -

1 Mile Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Curtis Morrow 4:54.7
2 Cook Burlington -
3 Smith Ten Sleep -
4 Mitchell Kaycee -
5 Hendricks Burlington -

2 Mile Run

Place Name School Mark
1 Les Curtis Morrow 10:47.1
2 Mitchell Kaycee -
3 Harris Kaycee -
4 Sinn Manderson -
5 Hendricks Burlington -

120 Yard Hurdles

Place Name School Mark

1 Bubb Gopp Ten Sleep 16.5




2 Michaels Burlington -
3 Pearl Ten Sleep -
4 Bear Kaycee -
5 Tharp Manderson -
180 Yard Hurdles
Place Name School Mark
1 Bubb Gopp Ten Sleep 22.0
2 Bear Kaycee -
3 Cook Burlington -
4 Ross Ten Sleep -
5 Patrick Manderson -
4 X 220 Yard Relay
Place School Mark
1 Ten Sleep 1:39.2
2 Manderson -
3 Burlington -
4 Kaycee -
4 X 440 Yard Relay
Place School Mark
1 Burlington 3:50.0
2 Ten Sleep -
3 Morrow -
4 Farson -
5 Kaycee -
Discus
Place Name School Mark
1 Chuck Madsen Manderson 119' 3"
2 Orr Burlington -
3 Diercks Manderson -
4 Johnson Burlington -
5 Godfrey Manderson -
High Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Ernie Cook Burlington 5'8"
2 Fausset Ten Sleep -




3 Michaels Burlington -
4 Clark Farson -
5 Gopp Ten Sleep -
Long Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Steve Mines Farson 18' 8.25"
2 Fausett Ten Sleep -
3 Preator Burlington -
4 Jares Manderson -
5 Ross Ten Sleep -
Pole Vault
Place Name School Mark
1 Dale Cook Burlington 9'6"
2 Jones Farson -
3 Ross Ten Sleep -
4 Jares Manderosn -
5 Neves Burlington -
Shot Put
Place Name School Mark
1 Dan Johnson Burlington 38'8.5"
2 Ingersoll Manderson -
3 Madsen Manderson -
4 Diercks Manderson -
5 Juel Farson -
Triple Jump
Place Name School Mark
1 Lee Fausset Ten Sleep 39'5.75"
2 Preator Burlington -
3 Mines Farson -
4 Johnson Burlington -
5 Wardell Burlington -

1974 Class C Boys Team Scores

Place School Mark
1 Burlington 83.0
2 Ten Sleep 80.5
3 Manderson 35.5
4 Kaycee 20.0




4 Farson 20.0
6 Morrow 16.0

1974 Class A Girls Track & Field Results

PLACE
1ST
1ST
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
5TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND

100 YARD DASH

NAME SCHOOL
Mudd, Arlette Kelly Walsh
Mays, Debbie Cheyenne Central

Mclntyre, Susy Buffalo
Douglass, Denise Worland
Johnson, Tanya Cheyenne Central

220 YARD DASH

NAME SCHOOL
Reidl, Carrie Cheyenne Central
Johnson, Tanya Cheyenne Central
Burman, Mary Laramie
Wilkenson, Beth Lander
Douglas, Denise Worland

440 YARD DASH

NAME SCHOOL
Casebolt, Christy Natrona
Blacky, Becky Riverton
Hansen, L. Sheridan
Kaufman, Sandy Powell
Kuzera, L. Sheridan
Hill, Rosilyn Cheyenne Central
Burnap, Patti Green River

880 YARD RUN

NAME SCHOOL
Rieman, Yvonne Lander
Feusner, Dale Ann Powell
Kuzare, Lee Sheridan
Logue, Chris Lander
Peper, Rachel Gillette
MILE RUN

NAME SCHOOL
Rieman, Yvonne Lander

Bartsch, Andrea Newcastle

MARK
12.0

MARK
5:45.8



3RD Logue, Chris Lander -

4TH Reno, Terri Powell -

5TH Harrison, Debbie Sheridan -

80 YARD HURDLES

PLACE NAME SCHOOL MARK
1ST Conley, Debbie Natrona 11.4
2ND Lewis, Peggy Cheyenne East -
3RD Scutt, Susan Kelly Walsh -
4TH Johnson, Gayla Natrona -
5TH Wortman, Barbara Lander -

100 M HURDLES

PLACE NAME SCHOOL MARK
1ST Conley, Debbie Natrona 15.7
2ND Reidl, Carrie Cheyenne Central -
3RD Scutt, Susan Kelly Walsh -
4TH Freeman, Robyn Lander -
5TH Evans, Kelli Cody -

440 YARD RELAY

PLACE SCHOOL MARK
1ST Cheyenne Central 52.3
2ND Laramie -
3RD Jackson -
4TH Kelly Walsh -
5TH Worland -

880 YARD MEDLEY RELAY

PLACE SCHOOL MARK
1ST Central 1:58.8
2ND Riverton -
3RD Natrona -
4TH Torrington -
5TH Kelly Walsh -

880 YARD PURSUIT RELAY

PLACE SCHOOL MARK

1ST Lander 1:54.2

2ND Natrona -




3RD
4TH
5TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST

Riverton
Torrington
Jackson
Cheyenne East

DISCUS
NAME SCHOOL
Schildt, Karla Lander
Hamer, Kathy Torrington
Lee, Lorrie Natrona
Merklin, Kathy East
Sittner, Diane Torrington
HIGH JUMP
NAME SCHOOL
Dotts, Marilyn Evanston
Banister, Guardia Natrona
Hawlins, Lynette Cody
Morlang, Chris Cody
Levar, Ki Kelly Walsh
LONG JUMP
NAME SCHOOL
Reidl, Carrie Cheyenne Central
Banister, Guardia Natrona
Dotts, Marilyn Evanston
Rafferty, Gigi Cheyenne East
EdI, Kathy Jackson
SHOT PUT
NAME SCHOOL
Schildt, Carla Lander
Merklin, Kathy Cheyenne East
Springer, Debbie Sheridan
Murphy, Shea Torrington
Lee, Lonnie Natrona

SOFTBALL THROW
NAME SCHOOL
Snell, LeeAnn Powell

MARK
119'11"

MARK
15|6|l

MARK
38'4.75"

MARK
193'1.5"



2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

Smith, Kristi Worland

Merklin, Kathy Cheyenne East
Sittner, Dianne Torrington
Springer, Debbie Sheridan

1974 Class A Girls Team Scores

PLACE

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
6TH
8TH
9TH
10TH
10TH
12TH
13TH
14TH
15TH
16TH
17TH
18TH

SCHOOL SCORE
Natrona 36
Lander 35

Cheyenne Central 335/6
Cheyenne East 15.5
Kelly Walsh 14.5

Torrington 13
Powell 13

Sheridan 11 1/3
Riverton 11

Evanston 8
Worland 8
Laramie 7

Cody 6

Jackson 4.5

Newcastle 4
Buffalo 3
Gillette 1

Green River 1/3

1974 Class B Girls Track & Field Results

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST

100 YARD DASH

NAME SCHOOL
Miller, Mary Greybull
Beebe, Jolene Kemmerer
Brunk, Bobbi Ten Sleep
Steege, Joyce Burns
Shelledy, Pat Greybull

220 YARD DASH

NAME SCHOOL
Wyman, Nancy Ten Sleep
Soppe, Brenda Burns
Coleman, Sue Midwest

Brunk, Bobbi Ten Sleep
Soule, Peggy Pine Bluffs

440 YARD DASH
NAME SCHOOL
Soppe, Mary Burns

MARK
12.2

MARK
1:03.5



2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE

1ST

DeBrock, Marci Meeteetse

Sampson, Laura Wind River
Materi, Christy Upton
Thompson, Pam Upton

880 YARD RUN

NAME SCHOOL
Miller, Lorraine Big Horn
DeBock, Marcie Meeteetse

Galey, Miff Big Horn

Coleman, Jannean Pinedale

Elwonger, Vickie Sundance
MILE RUN

NAME SCHOOL
Winninger, Janet Meeteetse
Elwonger, Vicki Sundance

Carter, Karen Ten Sleep
Kimbai, Petha Glenrock
Barrus, Cindy Meeteetse

80 YARD HURDLES

NAME SCHOOL
Soule, Peggy Pine Bluffs
Molaskey, M. Greybull
Richie, Carol Pinedale
Booth, Carrie Goshen Hole
Peterson, Julie Ten Sleep

100 M HURDLES

NAME SCHOOL
Soule, Peggy Pine Bluffs
Molaskey, Marilyn Greybull
Peterson, Julie Ten Sleep
Stoetzel, Lynn Pine Bluffs
Thompson, Pam Upton

440 YARD RELAY
SCHOOL
Greybull

MARK
53.7



2ND Burns -
3RD Ten Sleep -
4TH Kemmerer -
5TH Lingle -
880 YARD MEDLEY RELAY
PLACE SCHOOL MARK
1ST Burns 2:00.3
2ND Greybull -
3RD Midwest -
4TH Meeteetse -
5TH Lingle -
880 YARD PURSUIT RELAY
PLACE SCHOOL MARK
1ST Greybull 1:56.2
2ND Pine Bluffs -
3RD Wind River -
4TH Burns -
5TH Midwest -
DISCUS
PLACE NAME SCHOOL MARK
1ST Werbelow, Julie Greybull 98'5.5"
2ND Briscoe, Rhonda Tongue River -
3RD Madsen, Charlene Manderson -
4TH Fagnant, Maria Kemmerer -
5TH Twitchell, Tara Kemmerer -
HIGH JUMP
PLACE NAME SCHOOL MARK
1ST Pauli, Janet Burns 4'10"
2ND Booth, Kerri Goshen Hole -
3RD Wisroth, Rosann Burns -
4TH Curtiss, Sheri Basin -
5TH Williams, Susie Kemmerer -
LONG JUMP
PLACE NAME SCHOOL MARK
1ST Steege, Joyce Burns 15'8"




2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

Lang, Janice

Schroder, Mary

Briscoe, Rhonda

Curtiss, Sheri
Boebe, Jolene

SHOT PUT

Wisroth, Rosann
Twitchell, Tara
Somers, Pam

Madsen, Charlene

Davison, Sherry

Werbelow, Julie

Miller, Lorraine
Stewart, Pat

Briscoe, Rhonda

Pine Bluffs
Big Horn
Basin
Kemmerer

SCHOOL

Tongue River

Burns

Kemmerer
Kemmerer
Manderson

SOFTBALL THROW
SCHOOL

Pinedale
Greybull
Big Horn
Glenrock

Tongue River

MARK
37'7.75"

MARK
190'11"

1974 Class B Girls Team Scores

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
5TH
7TH
8TH
8TH
10TH
11TH
11TH
13TH
14TH
14TH
14TH
14TH
18TH

SCHOOL
Burns
Greybull
Pine Bluffs
Ten Sleep
Kemmerer
Meeteetse
Big Horn
Pinedale
Tongue River
Midwest
Goshen Hole
Wind River
Sundance
Upton
Manderson
Glenrock
Basin
Lingle

SCORE

43
37
21
20
16
16
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